
taz Khali Bajwa) 
Accounts Officer (B.T) 

Member / Secretary 

• 

' KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTI NI ATEJ 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.33324 I.D No. 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

REPAIR & 	MAINTENANCE OF 24" 	DIA 
VERTICAL SLUICE VALVE AT KDINEY HILL 
RESERVOIR 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelopl 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 	 , 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 12-06-2017 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # 
Name of Firm / 

Bidder COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REM tRKs 

1 M/s.Hassam 
& Brothers 

Rs'4'16,119/- 
1st 

Lowest 
@3.404% 

Above 

Pay Order and required documents 
are available. P.O # 18031722.dt:08- 
06-2017 Rs.8.100/-from HBLPrSindh 
Secretariat Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 1  

2 M/s.Riaz & 
Co. 

Rs.4,27,661/- 21'd  
Lowest 

@6.272% 
Above 

Pay Order and required documents 
are available. P.O # 18031718 dt:09- 
06-2017 Rs.10.000/-from HBL Sindh 
Secretariat Branch Karachi 

Substantiall 
Respon,iv e 

• 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Hassam & Brothers declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

131 (  
(Abdu,•t .01!?a Shaikh) 
S.E (Bulk Water Supply) 

Members 

(Saif-ul-H que) 	 (Maqsood Khmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

( S a I el nyism $d 
Director (De gn & Estimate) 

Convener 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  

Name of Work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF 24" DIA VERTICAL SLUICE VALVE AT KDINEY HILL RESERVOIR 

S.No Description of Work 
Estimated Cost M/s.Hassam & Bros M/s.Riaz & Co.- 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

1 Dismantling of RCC Slab 60.00 	Cft 5445.00 %Cft 3,267.00 5450.00 3,270.00 5500.00 3,300.00 

2 Dismantling of CC Wallsb 512.00 	Cft 1306.80 %Cft 6,690.82 1300.00 6,656.00 1350.00 6,912.00 

3 Dismantling of CC Floor 128.00 	Cft 1306.80 %Cft 1,672.70 1300.00 1,664.00 1400.00 1,792.00 

4 Dismantling of CC 1:4:8 121.00 	Cft 1663.75 %Cft 2,013.14 1700.00 2,057.00 1750.00 2,117.50 

5 
a)  

M. Supply of following mechanical parts as per smaple 

Brass metal main spindle from 4.5" dia i/ ccutting threads 60 

Nos i/c making color complete 2.00 	Nos 21500.00 Each 43,000.00 23600.00 47,200.00 23800.00 47,600.00 

b)  Bras metal Gutka nut 2.00 	Nos 5750.00 Each 11.500.00 6350.00 12,700.00 6500.00 13,000.00 

c)  M.S Crown Wheel 54 teeth 2.00 	Nos 5000.00 Each 10,000.00 5500.00 11,000.00 5800.00 11,600.00 

d)  Pinion 14 teeth 2.00 	Nos 4500.00 Each 9,000.00 4900.00 9,800.00 5000.00 10,000.00 

e)  rass metal spindle 14" long 2.00 	Nos 5000.00 Each 10,000.00 6000.00 12,000.00 6200.00 12,400.00 

f)  Nuts & Bolts 1.5" x 8" long. 60.00 	Nos 70.00 Each 4,200.00 75.00 4,500.00 100.00 6,000.00 

Nuts & Bolts 1.5" x 6" long 30.00 	Nos 50.00 Each 1,500.00 54.00 1,620.00 80.00 2,400.00 

g)  Rubber packing 112.00 	Sft 50.00 P/Sft 5,600.00 60.00 6,720.00 80.00 8,960.00 

6 

a)  

Supply of labours for opening of vlays head removing of seat, 

spindle & other parts etc. 
Mechanical Fitter 8.00 	Nos 400.00 Each 3,200.00 450.00 3,600.00 460.00 3,680.00 

b)  Helper 8.00 	Nos 250.00 Each 2,000.00 300.00 2,400.00 350.00 2,800.00 

7 Hire charge of crane 10 tons at opening of vlaves head and I 
shift at fixing head & other parts etc. 4.00 	Days 11224.00 P/Day 44,896.00 1 1 2 2.4.00 44,896.00 11400.00 45.600.00 

8 Providing, Supplying & fixing 3/8" thick M.S plate balnk 
flange i/c cutting of plate in reuqired shape & size making 
holes of valves. 2.00 	Jobs 3500.00 P/Job 7,000.00 3800.00 7,600.00 3850.00 7,700.00 



• 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF 24" DIA VERTICAL SLUICE VALVE AT KDINEY HILL RESERVOIR 

s.:sio Description of Work 
Estimated Cost MIs.Hassam & Bros M/s.Riaz & Co. 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
9 Repair of valve's head seat and its other portion / parts fixed 

with head & seat in workshop and re-fixing of body after 
assembly 	of all 	these 	components 	atleast 	minimum 	6 
operation clockwise & anticlockwise of full opening and 
closing will be don satisfactirly, i/c the cost for cartage from 
site to workshop & back to site of work but excluding the cost 
of foloowing unloading at site of work. 2.00 	Jobs 11000.00 1)/.10b 22,000.00 12000.00 24,000.00 12300.00 24,600.00 

10 Hire charges of pumping set per day for dewatering 
a) During dismantling 8.00 	Days 1500.00 P/Day 12,000.00 1450.00 11,600.00 1500.00 12,000.00 

b) During opening of head 16.00 	Days 1500.00 P/Day 24,000.00 1450.00 23,200.00 1500.00 24,000.00 

c) During assembling 16.00 	Days 1500.00 P/Day 24,000.00 1450.00 23,200.00 1500.00 24,000.00 

1 I 

a)  

Hire charges of electric generator with all acessories i/c 

driver, assistant & fuel etc for lighting arrangement. 4.00 	Night 1000.00 P/Nigt 4,000.00 1100.00 4,400.00 1 150.00 4,600.00 

b)  I lire charges of electric generator with all acessories i/c 

driver, assistant & fuel etc for leakages 4.00 	Night 1000.00 P/Nigt 4,000.00 Iloi , 	i R, 4,400.00 1150.00 4,600.00 

12 Leakage on 24" dia PRCC Pipe Trunk Main (External 

Vatta) 	i/c 	excavation. 	dewatering, 	labour, 	sealing 

material refilling etc complete. 8.00 	Nos 18360.00 Each 146,880.00 18454.50 147,636.00 18500.00 148.000.00 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 402,420 416,119 427,661 

(Riaz Khal.  Bilalva) 	 (Saif-ul-1 que) 	 (Ma q 	Ahmed Shaikh) 	 (A 	 haikh) 
17 

(Saleem A me / 
11-/ety 9--- 

Accounts Officer (B.T) 	Addl. Director Internal Audit 	Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) 	 S.E (Bulk Water Supply) 	Director (Design & Lstimate) 
Member / Secretary 	 KMC - Member 	 Member 	 Member 	 Convener 

• 



Sr. 
Signature Name of Firm 

Name of Person & 
Designation  

(414:04.ttzw‘A 

KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

ATTENDANCE REPORT 

NAME OF WORK REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF 24" DIA 
VERTICAL SLUICE VALVE AT KIDNEY HILL 
RESERVOIR.  

   

Date of Opening & Time 	12-06-0217 AT 12:30 pM 

Estimated Cost 

SPPR's Sr. No. 



(Saleer 
Director (Desi & E mate) 

Convener 

• 
NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.33324 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF 24" DIA VERTICAL SLUICE 
VALVE AT KDINEY HILL RESERVOIR 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 12-06-2017 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. M/s. Hassam & Brothers 
ii. M/s. Riaz & Co. 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 11:30 A.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

01 
M/s.Hassam & 
Brothers 

Rs. 4 , 16,119/- Rs.8,100/- 
P.O # 18031720 dt:08-06-2017 from HBL 

Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi 

02 M/s.Riaz & Co. Rs.4,27,661/- Rs.10,  000/- 
P.O # 18031718 dt:09-06-2017 from 1-1BL 

Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

41 
(Riaz Kha id Bajwa) 	 (Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsood hmed Shaikh) 

Accounts Officer (B.T) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Abdul Relutid 	ikh) 
S.E (Bulk Water Supply) 

Members 



( Sa Itermcfr 
Director (De ign & stimate) 

Convener 

- • .NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.33324 

• 

• 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF 24" DIA VERTICAL 
SLUICE VALVE AT KDINEY HILL RESERVOIR  

Date of Opening: 	12-06-2017  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Hassam 
& Brothers 

M/s.Riaz & 
Co. 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring 
agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(Riaz Khalid Pjwa) 	 (Saif-ul-H que) 	 (Maqsood hmed Shaikh) 
Accounts Officer (B.T) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Abdu• '111111ran Shaikh) 
S.E (Bulk ater Supply) 

Members 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

